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2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60399 American Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Family Ins Grp Licensed WI 14,373 0 0 0 25 3,051,426 0.005% 0.005%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 988,137 0 0 2,467,139 611 128,557,094 0.327% 0.332%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd Grp Licensed TX 44,201 0 0 119,283 0 0 0.015% 0.347%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60895 American United Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Oneamerica Fin Partners GrpLicensed IN 51,773 0 0 177,865 56 9,450,848 0.017% 0.364%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding GrpLicensed NE 1,390,943 0 0 3,590,076 759 193,554,847 0.461% 0.824%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 61492 Athene Annuity & Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed DE 46,138 0 0 196,317 18 2,534,915 0.015% 0.840%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 89206 Augustar Life Assur Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Constellation Ins Holdings GrpLicensed OH 70,086 0 0 377,623 0 0 0.023% 0.863%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 94250 Banner Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Banner Life Grp Licensed MD 10,574 0 0 0 14 1,558 0.004% 0.866%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 87726 Brighthouse Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed DE 1,671,930 0 0 2,012,734 1,060 665,591,919 0.554% 1.420%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 93432 Cm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed CT 472,720 0 0 585,314 0 0 0.157% 1.577%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 0 149 22,751,691 0.000% 1.577%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 99937 Columbus Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 121,460 0 0 164,226 92 16,810,949 0.040% 1.617%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 84824 Commonwealth Ann & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed MA 552,979 0 0 485,950 233 57,086,817 0.183% 1.800%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 6,992 0 0 2,564,854 6 2,810,398 0.002% 1.802%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 94218 Country Investors Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Country Ins & Fin Serv GrpLicensed IL 8,775 0 0 0 0 0 0.003% 1.805%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 79065 Delaware Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Group 1001 Ins Holdings GrpLicensed DE 408,182 0 0 3,300,849 350 266,544,110 0.135% 1.940%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68322 Empower Ann Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Great West Grp Licensed CO 1,908,909 0 0 0 0 0 0.632% 2.572%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 20,878,515 0 0 36,559,878 5,488 1,819,833,528 6.914% 9.486%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of A Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed AZ 12,802,018 0 0 6,499,142 4,024 1,191,229,216 4.239% 13.726%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 62510 Equitrust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed AZ 4,292 0 0 0 6 693,465 0.001% 13.727%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 70866 Everlake Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings Grp Licensed IL 324,300 0 0 13,506 151 36,050,588 0.107% 13.834%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60186 Everlake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Everlake Holdings Grp Licensed IL 0 0 0 0 2 271,415 0.000% 13.834%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 63088 Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Iowa Farm Bureau Grp Not Licensed IA 27,909 0 0 214,684 30 3,127,754 0.009% 13.844%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 63177 Farmers New World Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed WA 163,760 0 0 273,692 169 26,482 0.054% 13.898%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 93696 Fidelity Investments Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Investment Ins & Ann GrpLicensed UT 3,868 0 0 0 1 200,000 0.001% 13.899%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 69140 First Allmerica Fin Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Global Atlantic Grp Licensed MA 7,046 0 0 40,830 12 1,914,595 0.002% 13.902%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 86630 Fortitude Life Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fortitude Grp Holdings Llc GrpLicensed AZ 2,293 0 0 46,237 2 346,827 0.001% 13.902%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 412,761 0 0 987,361 429 81,919,747 0.137% 14.039%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 72990 Genworth Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 10,000 0 0 0 1 687,682 0.003% 14.042%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed DE 257,255 0 0 397,135 99 22,945,328 0.085% 14.127%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 74780 Integrity Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 667 0 0 0 1 100,000 0.000% 14.128%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 124,011 0 0 481,626 0 0 0.041% 14.169%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 86375 John Hancock Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Not Licensed NY 67,551 0 0 0 37 15,740,187 0.022% 14.191%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co Usa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MI 16,744,657 0 0 25,604,967 3,303 2,516,162,140 5.545% 19.736%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 203,730 0 0 1,081,442 109 30,808,517 0.067% 19.804%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 57835 Knights Of Peter Claver Fraternal N Fraternal N L Not Licensed AL 2,651 0 0 0 0 0 0.001% 19.804%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65595 Lincoln Benefit Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kuvare Grp Licensed NE 1,224,207 0 0 1,947,920 921 219,015,302 0.405% 20.210%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 87,377 0 0 4,025 13 2,009,758 0.029% 20.239%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 49,981,533 0 0 40,471,206 7,852 5,380,041,364 16.551% 36.790%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65935 Massachusetts Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed MA 4,626,532 0 0 3,106,059 0 0 1.532% 38.322%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 4,289,038 0 0 1,726,413 3,505 628,981,522 1.420% 39.742%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 97136 Metropolitan Tower Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NE 0 0 0 0 448 68,409,788 0.000% 39.742%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 66044 Midland Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sammons Enterprises GrpLicensed IA 836,834 0 0 722,270 477 119,008,641 0.277% 40.019%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 70416 Mml Bay State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed CT 897,585 0 0 2,442,132 0 0 0.297% 40.317%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 66370 Mony Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 35,863 0 0 0 0 0 0.012% 40.329%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 88668 Mutual Of Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of America Grp Licensed NY 1,510 0 1,514 4,146,797 18 321,993 0.001% 40.329%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 67814 Nassau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed NY 715,989 0 0 1,687,114 564 137,586,227 0.237% 40.566%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 66680 National Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L National Life Grp Licensed VT 456,713 0 0 3,358,380 0 0 0.151% 40.717%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 91626 New England Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brighthouse Holdings GrpLicensed MA 1,324,824 0 0 10,704,586 1,150 278,894,366 0.439% 41.156%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed DE 8,727,970 0 0 4,623,042 2,236 817,147,431 2.890% 44.046%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut Grp Licensed WI 9,245,770 0 0 1,232,757 1,110 753,006,487 3.062% 47.108%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 97268 Pacific Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed AZ 2,277 0 0 0 0 0 0.001% 47.109%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 67466 Pacific Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed NE 34,653,810 0 0 18,398,954 2,020 1,917,540,365 11.476% 58.584%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 93262 Penn Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Penn Mut Grp Licensed DE -633,709 0 0 3,488,495 10 30,046,759 -0.210% 58.374%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 67644 Penn Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Penn Mut Grp Licensed PA 3,890,959 0 10,042 2,648,655 591 360,299,570 1.288% 59.663%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 93548 Phl Variable Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 138,491 0 0 935,486 75 25,296,131 0.046% 59.709%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 10,274,005 0 0 14,377,035 883 674,794,269 3.402% 63.111%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 71161 Principal Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 4,453,330 0 0 621,180 245 162,217,727 1.475% 64.586%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68136 Protective Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed TN 6,039,970 0 0 5,174,444 1,823 1,130,750,867 2.000% 66.586%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed AZ 69,166,006 0 0 10,451,339 8,795 3,857,060,895 22.904% 89.490%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 110,841 0 0 227,687 22 7,414,406 0.037% 89.527%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 67105 Reliastar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed MN 1,264,048 0 0 4,222,953 1,001 153,390,822 0.419% 89.945%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 61360 Reliastar Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed NY 1,053,792 0 0 2,008,205 1 334,500 0.349% 90.294%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 65005 Riversource Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Licensed MN 14,119,775 0 0 8,046,650 4,307 1,628,659,619 4.676% 94.970%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 80594 Riversource Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameriprise Fin Grp Not Licensed NY 292,738 0 0 900,605 145 35,987,074 0.097% 95.067%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68675 Security Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sbl Holdings Grp Licensed KS 1,800 0 0 267 60 14,673,031 0.001% 95.067%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68713 Security Life Of Denver Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Resolution Life Us Holdings GrpLicensed CO 879,722 0 0 4,788,231 272 260,690,347 0.291% 95.359%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68810 Sentry Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sentry Ins Grp Licensed WI 6,410 0 0 51,727 4 426,228 0.002% 95.361%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68896 Southern Farm Bureau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MS 38,817 0 0 22,406 32 6,138,303 0.013% 95.374%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 69094 State Farm Life & Accident Asr Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L State Farm Grp Not Licensed IL 13,367 0 0 1,700 17 2,214,402 0.004% 95.378%
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2023 08. Variable universal individual life 69108 State Farm Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L State Farm Grp Licensed IL 618,702 0 0 717,415 696 99,418,813 0.205% 95.583%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 68608 Symetra Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sumitomo Life Ins Grp Licensed IA 491,453 0 0 20,967 46 12,290,735 0.163% 95.746%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 71153 Talcott Resolution Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 6,831,753 0 0 22,917,637 0 0 2.262% 98.008%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 88072 Talcott Resolution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 270,413 0 0 48,066,501 25,150 4,197,107,944 0.090% 98.098%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 56014 Thrivent Financial For Lutherans Fraternal N Fraternal N L Licensed WI 690,182 0 42,552 1,375,841 252 36,837,144 0.229% 98.326%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60142 Tiaa Cref Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tiaa Family Grp Licensed NY 1,394,153 0 0 2,777,521 199 179,375,350 0.462% 98.788%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 70688 Transamerica Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed NY 27,569 0 0 247,572 119 38,858,219 0.009% 98.797%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 3,506,515 0 0 20,735,508 1,982 515,455,369 1.161% 99.958%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 99,709 0 0 35,460 58 14,255,464 0.033% 99.991%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 70106 United States Life Ins Co In The Cit Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed NY 6,822 0 0 0 4 1,650,000 0.002% 99.993%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 60704 Wilton Reassur Life Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed NY 15,934 0 0 510,000 11 2,636,747 0.005% 99.999%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life 90557 Zurich Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Zurich Ins Grp Licensed IL 3,845 0 0 0 7 604 0.001% 100.000%

2023 08. Variable universal individual life TOTAL 301,980,700 0 54,108 338,185,872 84,358 30,861,048,626 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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